
Bid Items: Quantities Unit Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
PART A - SANITARY SEWER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS
Pipe, SS 8" 2429 LF. $45.00 $109,305.00 $90.00 $218,610.00 $62.00 $150,598.00 $83.70 $203,307.30
Riser Assembly 4", Manhole Stub 16 EA. $1,250.00 $20,000.00 $2,300.00 $36,800.00 $1,100.00 $17,600.00 $593.50 $9,496.00
Riser Assembly 4", Vertical 52 EA. $1,000.00 $52,000.00 $4,200.00 $218,400.00 $3,200.00 $166,400.00 $3,049.00 $158,548.00
MH, Connect to Existing 1 EA. $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $2,250.00 $2,250.00 $3,856.00 $3,856.00
MH, Standard SS (4') 11 EA. $4,000.00 $44,000.00 $6,700.00 $73,700.00 $7,000.00 $77,000.00 $7,714.00 $84,854.00
MH, Standard SS (5') 5 EA. $5,000.00 $25,000.00 $8,000.00 $40,000.00 $9,175.00 $45,875.00 $9,947.00 $49,735.00
MH Adjusted, SS 1 EA. $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $1,150.00 $1,150.00 $710.50 $710.50
Fill, Flowable 155 LF. $100.00 $15,500.00 $150.00 $23,250.00 $200.00 $31,000.00 $203.50 $31,542.50
Fill, Sand (Flushed & Vibrated) 739 LF. $30.00 $22,170.00 $65.00 $48,035.00 $46.00 $33,994.00 $36.90 $27,269.10
Air Testing, SS Pipe 2429 LF. $1.00 $2,429.00 $1.00 $2,429.00 $1.00 $2,429.00 $1.50 $3,643.50
BMP, Construction Entrance 1 EA. $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $750.00 $750.00 $723.00 $723.00
BMP, Silt Fence 2511 LF. $2.00 $5,022.00 $1.90 $4,770.90 $1.50 $3,766.50 $1.95 $4,896.45
Seeding 1 LS. $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $101.50 $101.50
Site Clearing 1 LS. $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,074.00 $5,074.00
Site Restoration 1 LS. $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $36,000.00 $36,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $508.50 $508.50

SUBTOTAL PART A - SANITARY SEWER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS $321,676.00 $731,294.90 $541,062.50 $584,265.35

Bid Items: Quantities Unit Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
PART B - WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS
Pipe, WL 8" 2320 LF. $40.00 $92,800.00 $60.00 $139,200.00 $57.00 $132,240.00 $50.10 $116,232.00
Pipe, DICL 8" 14 LF. $125.00 $1,750.00 $210.00 $2,940.00 $132.00 $1,848.00 $117.50 $1,645.00
Fill, Protective 974 LF. $15.00 $14,610.00 $9.00 $8,766.00 $1.00 $974.00 $4.05 $3,944.70
Fill, Sand (Flushed & Vibrated) 165 LF. $20.00 $3,300.00 $40.00 $6,600.00 $18.00 $2,970.00 $10.70 $1,765.50
Fire Hydrant Assembly 3 EA. $6,500.00 $19,500.00 $7,000.00 $21,000.00 $10,000.00 $30,000.00 $5,685.00 $17,055.00
Sample Station Assembly 2 EA. $1,250.00 $2,500.00 $5,400.00 $10,800.00 $6,500.00 $13,000.00 $2,943.00 $5,886.00
Valve Assembly,  8" 2 EA. $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $1,700.00 $3,400.00 $3,250.00 $6,500.00 $2,182.00 $4,364.00
Connect to Existing Structure 1 EA. $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $7,700.00 $7,700.00 $6,550.00 $6,550.00 $4,739.00 $4,739.00
Maintain Existing BMPs 1 LS. $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $253.50 $253.50
Seeding 1 LS. $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $100.00 $100.00 $300.00 $300.00 $304.50 $304.50
Site Clearing 1 LS. $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $14,500.00 $14,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,030.00 $2,030.00
Site Restoration 1 LS. $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1.00 $1.00

SUBTOTAL PART B - WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS $165,460.00 $217,706.00 $199,482.00 $158,220.20
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Bid Items: Quantities Unit Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
PART C - STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
Grading, Mass 1 LS. $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $82,250.00 $82,250.00
Pipe, SWS 15" 1029 LF. $40.00 $41,160.00 $68.00 $69,972.00 $89.00 $91,581.00 $70.90 $72,956.10
Pipe, SWS 18" 184 LF. $50.00 $9,200.00 $77.00 $14,168.00 $102.00 $18,768.00 $80.80 $14,867.20
Pipe, SWS 24" 473 LF. $60.00 $28,380.00 $88.00 $41,624.00 $124.00 $58,652.00 $89.60 $42,380.80
Pipe, SWS 30" 159 LF. $70.00 $11,130.00 $106.00 $16,854.00 $164.00 $26,076.00 $113.50 $18,046.50
Pipe, SWS 36" 296 LF. $100.00 $29,600.00 $152.00 $44,992.00 $217.00 $64,232.00 $143.50 $42,476.00
Pipe, SWS 42" 234 LF. $125.00 $29,250.00 $194.00 $45,396.00 $291.00 $68,094.00 $181.00 $42,354.00
Pipe, End Section 42" 1 EA. $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $7,200.00 $7,200.00 $4,125.00 $4,125.00 $3,104.00 $3,104.00
Fill, Sand (Flushed & Vibrated) 103 LF. $20.00 $2,060.00 $35.00 $3,605.00 $20.00 $2,060.00 $18.30 $1,884.90
Concrete Collar 1 EA. $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $1,421.00 $1,421.00
Inlet, Curb (Type 1A) (L=10' W=3') 8 EA. $5,000.00 $40,000.00 $8,900.00 $71,200.00 $10,500.00 $84,000.00 $7,169.00 $57,352.00
Inlet, Drop, Special 4 EA. $3,500.00 $14,000.00 $5,000.00 $20,000.00 $5,500.00 $22,000.00 $3,934.00 $15,736.00
Inlet, Drop, Special (5') 2 EA. $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $6,600.00 $13,200.00 $5,900.00 $11,800.00 $4,442.00 $8,884.00
MH, Standard SWS (4') 1 EA. $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $9,400.00 $9,400.00 $4,915.00 $4,915.00 $4,087.00 $4,087.00
MH, Standard SWS (5') 2 EA. $6,000.00 $12,000.00 $6,000.00 $12,000.00 $5,650.00 $11,300.00 $4,340.00 $8,680.00
MH, Standard SWS (6') 1 EA. $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $8,250.00 $8,250.00 $5,609.00 $5,609.00
MH, Standard SWS (10' x 6'), w/ Grated Lid 1 EA. $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $13,500.00 $13,500.00 $8,556.00 $8,556.00
Rip-Rap, Light Stone 163 SY. $100.00 $16,300.00 $96.00 $15,648.00 $52.00 $8,476.00 $74.10 $12,078.30
BMP, Curb Inlet Protection 8 EA. $70.00 $560.00 $55.00 $440.00 $85.00 $680.00 $55.80 $446.40
BMP, Drop Inlet Protection 9 EA. $70.00 $630.00 $120.00 $1,080.00 $85.00 $765.00 $122.00 $1,098.00
BMP, Ditch Check 3 EA. $125.00 $375.00 $120.00 $360.00 $85.00 $255.00 $122.00 $366.00
BMP, Straw Wattle 879 LF. $2.00 $1,758.00 $2.50 $2,197.50 $2.55 $2,241.45 $2.55 $2,241.45
Connect to Existing Structure 1 EA. $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $7,100.00 $7,100.00 $1,950.00 $1,950.00 $3,151.00 $3,151.00
Testing 1 LS. $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $8,900.00 $8,900.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $6,089.00 $6,089.00
Import Stockpile 1 LS. $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $69,000.00 $69,000.00 $69,000.00 $69,000.00 $73,975.00 $73,975.00
Maintain Existing BMPs 1 LS. $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1.00 $1.00 $250.00 $250.00 $228.50 $228.50
Seeding 1 LS. $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $7,994.00 $7,994.00 $5,750.00 $5,750.00 $8,118.00 $8,118.00
Site Clearing 1 LS. $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $27,500.00 $27,500.00 $77,255.00 $77,255.00
Site Restoration 1 LS. $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $100.00 $100.00 $508.50 $508.50
Add. Alternate #1 "Additional Import" 10000 CY. $7.00 $70,000.00 $12.30 $123,000.00 $12.30 $123,000.00 $12.70 $127,000.00
Add. Alternate #2 "Adjust Existing 16" Water Line" 1 LS. $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $15,500.00 $15,500.00 $37,250.00 $37,250.00 $15,235.00 $15,235.00

SUBTOTAL PART C - STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS (W/ ADD. ALTERNATES) $459,403.00 $764,031.50 $811,920.45 $758,434.65
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Bid Items: Quantities Unit Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
PART D - STREET PAVING IMPROVEMENTS
AC Pavement  7" (5" Bit Base) 7020 SY. $25.00 $175,500.00 $24.00 $168,480.00 $24.00 $168,480.00 $28.40 $199,368.00
Crushed Rock Base 5", Reinforced 8804 SY. $10.00 $88,040.00 $6.00 $52,824.00 $6.00 $52,824.00 $10.20 $89,800.80
Concrete C & G, Type 2 (3-5/8" RL & 1-1/2") 3641 LF. $10.00 $36,410.00 $9.00 $32,769.00 $9.00 $32,769.00 $16.00 $58,256.00
Concrete C & G, Type 4 (6-5/8" & 1-1/2") 951 LF. $13.00 $12,363.00 $12.00 $11,412.00 $12.00 $11,412.00 $20.00 $19,020.00
Excavation 1882 CY. $10.00 $18,820.00 $5.00 $9,410.00 $5.00 $9,410.00 $3.05 $5,740.10
Inlet Adjusted 8 EA. $1,500.00 $12,000.00 $1,200.00 $9,600.00 $1,150.00 $9,200.00 $1,015.00 $8,120.00
Inlet Hookup 8 EA. $1,500.00 $12,000.00 $650.00 $5,200.00 $650.00 $5,200.00 $456.50 $3,652.00
Inlet Underdrain 176 LF. $30.00 $5,280.00 $1.00 $176.00 $1.00 $176.00 $25.40 $4,470.40
Concrete Sidewalk 6" 8404 SF. $6.00 $50,424.00 $3.50 $29,414.00 $3.50 $29,414.00 $4.85 $40,759.40
Concrete Driveway 6" 64 SF. $20.00 $1,280.00 $10.00 $640.00 $10.00 $640.00 $12.20 $780.80
BMP, Back of Curb Protection 4593 LF. $3.00 $13,779.00 $1.25 $5,741.25 $1.00 $4,593.00 $1.25 $5,741.25
Maintain Existing BMPs 1 LS. $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $650.00 $650.00 $100.00 $100.00 $203.00 $203.00
Signing 1 LS. $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,254.00 $2,254.00 $2,554.00 $2,554.00 $2,283.00 $2,283.00
Seeding 1 LS. $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $100.00 $100.00 $150.00 $150.00 $101.50 $101.50
Site Clearing 1 LS. $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $96,100.00 $96,100.00 $15,220.00 $15,220.00
Site Restoration 1 LS. $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $1.00 $1.00

SUBTOTAL PART D - STREET PAVING IMPROVEMENTS (ASPHALT) $464,896.00 $485,670.25 $430,022.00 $453,517.25

Bid Items: Quantities Unit Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
6" Concrete Pavement 7020 SY. 25.00$ $175,500.00 45.60$ 320,112.00$ 48.00$ 336,960.00$ 55.80$ 391,716.00$
Crushed Rock Base 5", Reinforced 8804 SY. 10.00$ $88,040.00 6.00$ 52,824.00$ 6.65$ 58,546.60$ 10.20$ 89,800.80$
Concrete C & G, Type 2 (3-5/8" RL & 1-1/2") 3641 LF. 10.00$ $36,410.00 9.00$ 32,769.00$ 12.00$ 43,692.00$ 16.00$ 58,256.00$
Concrete C & G, Type 4 (6-5/8" & 1-1/2") 951 LF. 13.00$ $12,363.00 12.00$ 11,412.00$ 14.00$ 13,314.00$ 20.00$ 19,020.00$
Excavation 1882 CY. 10.00$ $18,820.00 5.00$ 9,410.00$ 5.00$ 9,410.00$ 3.05$ 5,740.10$
Inlet Adjusted 8 EA. 1,500.00$ $12,000.00 1,200.00$ 9,600.00$ 1,150.00$ 9,200.00$ 1,015.00$ 8,120.00$
Inlet Hookup 8 EA. 1,500.00$ $12,000.00 650.00$ 5,200.00$ 425.00$ 3,400.00$ 456.50$ 3,652.00$
Inlet Underdrain 176 LF. 30.00$ $5,280.00 1.00$ 176.00$ 15.10$ 2,657.60$ 25.40$ 4,470.40$
Concrete Sidewalk 6" 8404 SF. 6.00$ $50,424.00 3.50$ 29,414.00$ 4.25$ 35,717.00$ 4.85$ 40,759.40$
Concrete Driveway 6" 64 SF. 20.00$ $1,280.00 10.00$ 640.00$ 10.00$ 640.00$ 12.20$ 780.80$
BMP, Back of Curb Protection 4593 LF. 3.00$ $13,779.00 1.25$ 5,741.25$ 1.00$ 4,593.00$ 1.25$ 5,741.25$
Maintain Existing BMPs 1 LS. 1,000.00$ $1,000.00 650.00$ 650.00$ 100.00$ 100.00$ 203.00$ 203.00$
Signing 1 LS. 3,000.00$ $3,000.00 2,254.00$ 2,254.00$ 2,554.00$ 2,554.00$ 2,283.00$ 2,283.00$
Seeding 1 LS. 10,000.00$ $10,000.00 100.00$ 100.00$ 750.00$ 750.00$ 101.50$ 101.50$
Site Clearing 1 LS. 10,000.00$ $10,000.00 175,000.00$ 175,000.00$ 38,500.00$ 38,500.00$ 15,220.00$ 15,220.00$
Site Restoration 1 LS. 15,000.00$ $15,000.00 7,000.00$ 7,000.00$ 7,000.00$ 7,000.00$ 1.00$ 1.00$

SUBTOTAL PART D - STREET PAVING IMPROVEMENTS (CONCRETE) $464,896.00 $662,302.25 $567,034.20 $645,865.25

TOTAL BASE BID WITH ASPHALT OPTION $1,411,435.00 $2,198,702.65 *$1,982,486.95 $1,954,437.45

TOTAL BASE BID WITH CONCRETE OPTION $1,411,435.00 $2,375,334.65 *$2,119,499.15 $2,146,785.45

* CORRECTED TOTAL
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